

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2016

Page 1, line 2, after "Dakota" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 13, replace "(1,727,677)" with "(1,927,677)" and replace "11,424,804" with "11,224,804"

Page 1, line 19, replace "285,451" with "85,451" and replace "63,696,582" with "63,496,582"

Page 1, line 21, replace "\$18,482" with "(\$181,518)" and replace "1,765,442" with "1,565,442"

Page 1, after line 22, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION - FEDERAL FISCAL STIMULUS FUNDS - ADDITIONAL FUNDING APPROVAL. The funds provided in this section, or so much of the funds as may be necessary, are appropriated from federal funds made available to the state under the federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, not otherwise appropriated, to job service North Dakota, for the period beginning with the effective date of this Act and ending June 30, 2011, as follows:

Workforce Investment Act programs	\$5,068,883
State unemployment insurance and employment services	2,984,613
Unemployment compensation benefit increase - Administration	1,039,443
Total federal funds	\$9,092,939

Job service North Dakota may seek emergency commission and budget section approval under chapter 54-16 for authority to spend any additional federal funds received under the federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 in excess of the amounts appropriated in this section, for the period beginning with the effective date of this Act and ending June 30, 2011."

Page 2, line 6, after "funds" insert ", except funds under the federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009,"

Page 2, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 6. EMERGENCY. Section 2 of this Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98035.0102 FN 2

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.